CHAPTER 220.

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR THE PAYMENT OF TAXES ON PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (1876), IN THE COUNTY OF REDWOOD.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the time for the collection and payment of all taxes on personal property for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), in the county of Redwood, be and the same is hereby extended to the first (1st) day of December next. Provided, that no penalty on account of the non-payment of any taxes on personal property for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), shall attach prior to the first (1st) day of December next.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved February 16, 1877.

CHAPTER 221.

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR BUILDING THE WINONA AND SOUTHWESTERN RAILWAY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section four (4) of chapter one hundred and one (101) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two (1872), as amended by chapter one hundred and thirteen (113) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873), is hereby further amended so as to extend the time within which the Winona and Southwestern Railway Company shall locate ten (10) miles of their road and commenced work thereon, until the fourth (4th) of March, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882), and the time within which they shall be required to complete and equip said road for the period of ten (10) years from the passage of this act.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1877.

CHAPTER 222.

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR OPENING THE STATE ROAD FROM LITCHFIELD, IN MEEKER COUNTY, TO COLD SPRINGS, IN STEARNS COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the time for opening and operating the State road from Litchfield, in Meeker county, to Cold Springs, in Stearns county, be extended for the term of two (2) years; that is, until March the first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and seventynine (1879).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved March 5, 1877.

CHAPTER 223.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO PREVENT THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF DOMESTIC ANIMALS IN CERTAIN COUNTIES," THE SAME BEING CHAPTER NINETY-EIGHT (98), SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter ninety-eight (98) of Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874), be amended so as to read as follows: